
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COMMITTEE/PRIMARY 
RESPONSIBILITES 

PERSON/s EMAIL CONTACT POSITION/REGION/TERM 

OPERATIONS COMMITTEE  

(Includes: Membership/Value to 
members/SIGs/International 
collaborations/Partnerships/Academy office) 

Kevin Lowe (Chair) 
Ruth McPhail 
Kerry Brown  
Emma Nixon 

kevin.b.lowe@sydney.edu.au 
r.mcphail@griffith.edu.au 
k.brown@ecu.edu.au 
anzam@anzam.org 

President 2023-2024 
President-Elect 2023-2024 
Past President 2023-2024 
Academy Manager – From 24 May 2021 

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE  

(Includes: Conference and Doctoral 
Workshop) 
*Appointed roles 

Rebekah Schulz  
Matthew Pepper  
Jacki Johnson 
Vipul Jain  
Urs Daellenbach  
Alina Haider  

rschulz@uow.edu.au 
pepper@uow.edu.au 
jsj924@uowmail.edu.au 
vipul.jain@vuw.ac.nz 
urs.daellenbach@vuw.ac.nz 
alina.haider@vuw.ac.nz 

Conference co-chair 2024 
Conference co-chair 2024 
Doctoral representative 2024 
Conference co-chair 2023 
Conference co-chair 2023 
Doctoral representative 2023 

EDUCATION & ENGAGEMENT 
COMMITTEE  

(Includes: ANZAM Online/Social 
media/HOSOM, IM, T&L) 

Justine Ferrer (Chair) 
Subas Dhakal 
Esme Franken 
Victoria Lister 

justine.ferrer@deakin.edu.au 
Subas.Dhakal@une.edu.au 
e.franken@ecu.edu.au 
victoria.lister@griffithuni.edu.au 

Region 2 – 2024 – 2025 (new term) 
Region 1 – 2022 – 2023, ext.to 2024 
Region 3 – 2023 – 2024 
Student Representative 2023-2024 

VALUES COMMITTEE  
(Includes: First Nations people, Sustainability) 

Ruth McPhail (Chair) 
Ryan Gould 
Jason Mika 
Paula O’Kane 

r.mcphail@griffith.edu.au 
R.Gould@griffith.edu.au 
jason.mika@waikato.ac.nz 
paula.okane@otago.ac.nz 

 
Region 4 – 2023 – 2024 
Region 5 – 2023 – 2024 
Region 5 – 2023 - 2024 

RESEARCH COMMITTEE  

(Includes: Awards/JMO/ Future journals/ Input 
into ANZAM online/Research projects eg. 
Surveys, BARDsNET) 

Ann Dadich (Chair) 
Remi Ayoko 
Chad Chiu 
Peter Holland 

A.Dadich@westernsydney.edu.au 
r.ayoko@business.uq.edu.au 
Chad.Chiu@adelaide.edu.au 
pjholland@swin.edu.au 

Region 1 – 2022 – 2023, ext.to 2024 
Region 4 – 2023 – 2024 
Region 3 – 2024 - 2025 
Region 2 – 2024 - 2025 

 

 

ANZAM COMMITTEE 

STRUCTURE 

2024 
 

 

OTHER BOARD ROLES: 
PRESIDENT   Kevin Lowe   PRESIDENT-ELECT Ruth McPhail   PAST PRESIDENT  Kerry Brown 
SECRETARY   Justine Ferrer   TREASURER  Ryan Gould   JMO EDITOR IN CHIEF Remi Ayoko 

ANZAM Academy Office contact details: Academy Manager, Emma Nixon | Email: anzam@anzam.org | Phone: 0498 354433 
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